does not hold derivative financial instruments for trading purposes. SIML does not hold any interest rate derivatives (2024: $ nil).

The fair values of interest rate derivatives are determined from valuations prepared by independent treasury advisors using valuation techniques classified
as Level 2 in the fair value hierarchy (2024: Level 2). Judgement is involved in determining the fair value by the independent treasury advisors. The fair
values are based on the present value of estimated future cash flows based on the terms and maturities of each contract and the current market interest
rates as at balance date. Fair values also reflect the current creditworthiness of the derivative counterparties. The valuations were based on market rates
at 31 March 2025 of between 3.61% for the 90-day BKBM, and 4.11% for the 10-year swap rate (2024: 5.64% and 4.37% respectively). There were
no changes to these valuation techniques during the reporting period.

The following sensitivity illustrates the impact on equity as a result of the change in fair value of the interest rate derivatives and shows the effect if the
market interest rates had been 0.25% lower or higher, with other variables remaining constant. There is minimal impact to profit.

2025 2024
Gain/(loss) Gain/(loss) Gain/(loss) Gain/(loss)
on -0.25% on +0.25% on -0.25% on +0.25%

$000 $000 $000 $000
Impact on equity (1,802) 1,787 (1,434) 1,422

66 Stride Property Group Annual Report 31 March 2025

5.0 Capital Structure and Funding (continued)

5.3 Net finance expense

Accounting policy

Interest income is recognised on a time-proportional basis using the effective interest rate.

Interest costs charged on borrowings are recognised as incurred. Costs associated with the establishment of borrowings are amortised over the
term of the relevant borrowings.

2025 2024
$000 $000

Finance income
Bank interest income 659 799

Other finance income 285 294

Total finance income 944 1,093

Finance expense
Borrowings interest (18,062) (19,147)